910,855 No: 729,845

Percentage of total voter registration: 17.4% 14.0%

Voter registration: Democrat 2,549,821 48.8%

Republican 2,595,062 49.7

Other 75.995 1.5

Total 5,220,878 100.0%

NOVEMBER 5, 1968

Question: Shall debt be incurred in the amount of twenty-eight

million dollars ($28,000,000) to provide compensation to
veterans in accordance with the Vietnam Conflict

Veterans' Compensation Act No. 183 of 1968?  
Result: Approved

Vote: Yes: 2,077,634 No: 640,627

Percentage of total voter registration: 37.1% 11.4%

Voter registration: Democrat 2,715,507 48.5%

[...]

624,453 No: 643,960

Percentage of total voter registration: 11.5% 11.8%

Voter registration: Democrat 2,640,071 48.5%

Republican 2,701,929 49.6
Other 104.554 1.9

Total 5,446,554 100.0%

MAY 19, 1970

Question: Shall debt be incurred in the amount of twenty-seven

million dollars ($27,000,000) to extend the provisions of

the Vietnam Conflict Veterans' Compensation Act of

1968 to provide compensation to veterans for time spent

in military hospitals, outside of the Vietnam Theatre of

Operations, as a result of service-connected wounds,

[...]

Democrat 2,597,933 45.7%

Republican 2,914,398 51.3

Other 170.970 3.0

Total 5,683,301 100.0%

Question 1:

NOVEMBER 6, 1973

Shall the aggregate debt of the Commonwealth to carry

out the purposes of the Vietnam Conflict Veterans'

Compensation Act be increased from fifty-five million

dollars ($55,000,000) to sixty-five million dollars

($65,000,000)? 

Result: Approved

Vote: Yes: 1,143,147 No: 557,820

Percentage of total voter registration: 20.0% 9.7%

Question 2:

Shall Article |, section 10 of the Constitution of the
Commonwealth be amended so that each of the several

courts of common pleas may, with the approval of the